
2025

BID RESULTS
04/10/2025

Bids Extended for 2025

Roadside Spray-Dalton's Overband Crackseal-Fahrner Cr. Shape Stab-Pvmt Recyc

Chipseal-Fahrner Chloride Sand 24-25 Mark Martin Pavement Marking Extended to M&M

1/3/25 Cold Patch Bidder Material

Unique Paving Materials UPM Cold Mix

Ajax Materials Corp UPM 

Awarded to Ace Saginaw Paving Co QPR

1/3/25 Concrete/Cement

NO BID

1/3/25 Liquid Calcium Chloride Bidder Continuous Intermittent Road Commission Pickup Max Time Span Source of Material Described Dist Veh

Michigan Chloride Sales, LLC No Bid No Bid No Bid N/A N/A N/A

Awarded to Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales $.687 p/gal $.697 p/gal N/A 1-2 Days Oxy Chem Co

Pressure 

Applied, Pos 

Displacement

1/16/25 Cr. Gravel See Attached

Awarded in Best Interest of TCRC

1/16/25 Hired Equipment Various equip/bidders Awarded in Best Interest of TCRC As Needed

1/30/25 Leased Tractor/Mower Bid Awarded to Tri County

Vendor Tractor Make Mower Make/Model Ann Lease Tract & Mower 12 Mth Opt Ext Warr

Farm Depot* Massey Ferguson 6713 Samasz KBRP250 $25,811.00 $5,300

Tri County Equip John Deere 5130M Diamond RSF075-C $27,300.00 $1,776.00

Janson Equip Co** Case IH Maxxum 145 Active Drive 4 Samasz KBRP250 $92,862.18 $29,790.00***

Hutson Inc John Deere 6M130 Diamond Mowers 75" Rear Swing Alternates**** $11,118.00*****

Alternates

Farm Depot*   36 Month $25,811.00

                     48 Month $23,212.00

Tri County**    3 Units

***Tractors Only 3-Units

Hutson****36 Month, 450 Hrs $90,275.00 Costs include ext. warr. Plan that can be removed to lower cost

          ****36 Month, 600 Hrs $91,480.00 Costs include ext. warr. Plan that can be removed to lower cost

*****JD Equip Only-3 units-Plan is comprehensive, 48 months, 2,000 hours, $250 ded @ $3,706 per unit.  Plans range 250-5,000

deductible, 36-72 months 1,500-5,000 hours

2/10/25 Hot Mixed Asphalt Bids Sent to Townships for Award

2/13/25 Hot Mixed Machine Patch Awarded in Best Interest

Local Mach. Patch       Mach. Patch Mach. Patch   Mach. Patch Mach. Patch    Skip Patch> 50 Skip Patch<50

Vendor     0 to 5                    5 to 10    10 to 50             25 to 50 50 & Over    

Esch Landscaping Inc $450.00                  $365.00         $300.00                $285.00 $275.00        $190.00 $210.00

Astec Asphalt Inc $790.00                  $690.00 $410.00                $335.00 $280.00          $320.00 $320.00

Primary Mach. Patch       Mach. Patch Mach. Patch   Mach. Patch Mach. Patch    Skip Patch> 50 Skip Patch<50

Vendor     0 to 5                    5 to 10    10 to 50             25 to 50 50 & Over    

Esch Landscaping Inc $550.00                   $395.00 $350.00                $325.00 $245.00     $225.00 $245.00

Astec Asphalt Inc $830.00                   $720.00 $460.00                $380.00 $299.00     $350.00 $350.00

Vendor Butt Joint(Ea)        HMA Surf. Removal (SqYd) Cold Milling (1/2) Day Lump Sum

Cold Mill, Whole Day 

Lump Sum

Esch Landscaping Inc $150.00 $75.00 $5,450.00 $8,600.00

Astec Asphalt, Inc $700.00 $3.00 $4,000.00 $6,500.00

2/13/25 Fed Aid LAP Design Awarded to Spicer

Bray Road, Willard to Ormes

Consultant Cost for Design Package

Spicer Group, Inc $21,700.00

BMJ Engineers & Surveyors $60,000.00

Price Per Ton

$132.20

$135.75

$129.95



2025

BID RESULTS
04/10/2025

2/27/25 Bridge Inspections Awarded to Rowe

Consultant Cost per Bridge Insp(inc Report/submtl)

Cost per Load rating analysis (inc 

form updating/report submtl)

cost per Load Rating 

Analysis (w/Field 

Insp/Verif Requd)

Cost per Scour Plan 

of Action (inc For 

Completion) Cost per Underwater Insp

Cost per structure(as 

needed) for SNBI 

Transaction

Rowe $275.00 $700.00 $1,450.00 $200.00 

N/A No underwater insp 

due in 2025 $875.00 

Great Lakes Eng Group $280.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $5,000 $500.00 

2/27/25 Barnes Road Bridges Awarded to Marlette Exc

Contractor $10631(Middle) over Perry Creek#10632(East) over Perry Creek Total LSUM Price

LJ Const $693,432.00 $691,528.00 $1,384,960.00

Marlette Exc Co $535,143.00 $533,712.00 $1,068,855.00

2/27/25 Mushroom Rd Box Culvert Awarded to Northern Conc Pipe

Consultant Lump Sum Total Cost

Northern Concrete Pipe $165,555.00 $165,555.00

3/13/25 Loomis Rd Bridge Design over Wiscoggins Drain Awarded to Rowe

Contractor Cost for Design Pkg Proposed Replcmt Struct Est. Const. Cost

Spicer $85,900.00 Press Brake Tub Girders $1,720,000.00

Great Lakes Eng. Group $112,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $320,000.00

Rowe $88,995.00 Press Brake Formed Tub Girders $1,400,000.00

Clark Dietz, Inc $139,700.00 $1,092,300.00 $1,328,500.00

3/13/25 Longitudinal Joint Repair-Fairgrove Rd Awarded to Astec

Contractor

Qty/Units 535 Ton Hand 

Patching Price/Unit Hand Patching Total Cost

Items 10,922' Pvt 

Joint/Crack repr, Det 7 

Spec Price/Unit

Pavt Joint & Crack 

Repr,Det 7, Spec 

Total Cost Total

Lois Kay Cont. $154.76 $82,796.60 $8.13 $88,795.86 $171,592.46

Astec Asphalt $160.00 $85,600.00 $7.50 $81,915.00 $167,515.00

3/13/25 Trenching Repair-Akron Rd and Bradleyville Rd to Kirk Rd Awarded to Pyramid

Contractor

Qty/Units 500 Tons 4 EL Bit Mix 

Price/Unit 4EL Bit Mix Total Cost

Items 1,000 Tons 2EL 

Bit Mix Price/Unit

2EL Bit Mix Total 

Cost

96 Stations Trenching 

Price/Unit

Trenching Total 

Cost Total

Ace-Saginaw Paving $111.90 $55,950.00 $100.02 $100,020.00 $238.94 $22,938.24 $178,908.24

Astec Asphalt $179.00 $89,500.00 $139.00 $139,000.00 $500.00 $48,000.00 $276,500.00

Pyramid Paving $87.85 $43,925.00 $72.45 $72,450.00 $254.70 $24,451.20 $140,826.20

3/27/25 CMP Pipe Contractor Cadillac Culvert Jensen Bridge & Supply St. Regis

Awarded to Jensen Total Bid Price $43,883.68 $41,432.22 $43,635.65

3/27/25 Signs Awarded to Newman

4/10/25 3-3/4 Ton PU Trucks

Vendor Price Per Truck Delivery Charge Truck and Deliv. Price Total Est Del. Date

McDonald Chevrolet $46,272.20 N/A $46,272.20 2 in stock/2 months to order

Pat Curtis Chevrolet $49,014.00 $275.00 $49,289.00 3-8 Weeks

Lunghamer Ford/Owosso $46,533.00 N/A $46,533.00 Approx 90-120 Days ARO

Moore Motor Sales $46,523.00 N/A $46,523.00 April/May Build

Todd Wenzel Buick GMC/Westland $46,120.00 $75.00 $46,195.00 75-126 Days ARO


